

Section 10 Correspondence



Request for Confidentiality

5/15/2006

NextNet[®] Wireless, Inc. 9555 James Avenue South Suite 270 Bloomington, MN 55431

RE: Certification Application

FCC ID: PHX-RSU2510S IC ID: 4022A-RSU2510S

Please be advised that the following information is to be held confidential on behalf of NextNet Wireless, Inc.:

- Section 11 Block Diagrams
- Section 12 Schematics
- Exhibit 13 Parts list
- Exhibit 14 Technical Description

This application contains technical information that NextNet Wireless, Inc. deems to be trade secrets and proprietary. If made public, the information might be used to the disadvantage of NextNet Wireless, Inc. in the market place.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Tim Blom NextNet Wireless, Inc.



Modification Letter

15/05/2006

NextNet[®] Wireless, Inc. 9555 James Avenue South Suite 270 Bloomington, MN 55431

RE: Certification Application

FCC ID: PHX-RSU2510S IC ID: 4022A-RSU2510S

Please be advised that the following information is a list of modifications that will be included in the production process for the above-referenced equipment.

The printed circuit board(s) have been updated to include all design changes in effect at the time of regulatory compliance testing. The schematics and bill of materials associated with this filing reflect the updated design changes.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Tim Blom NextNet Wireless, Inc.



Manufacturer's Letter

5/15/2006

NextNet[®] Wireless, Inc. 9555 James Avenue South Suite 270 Bloomington, MN 55431

RE: Certification Application

FCC ID: PHX-RSU2510S IC ID: 4022A-RSU2510S

To Whom It May Concern:

Please be advised that the manufacturer will ensure that the above-referenced model will be manufactured in accordance with the Federal Communications Commission (FCC) and Industry Canada (IC) Rules and Regulations.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Tim Blom NextNet Wireless, Inc.